

**PROJECT:** STATEWIDE  
**STATE PROJECT NUMBER:** 28139  
**FED. PROJECT NUMBER:** X-A003(700)  
**DATE BIDS OPEN:** January 31, 2019, 2:00  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** Horizontal curve signing project - Two lane urban roads in D6  
**COMPLETION DATE:** August 14, 2020  
**LOCATION:**

**Awarded To:** NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL SERV  
 8 SCOBEE CIRCLE  
 PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-4889

**Amount:** \$435,370.00  
**Award Date:**  
**Certified by:** PETER, E. STAMNAS  
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL SERV 8 SCOBEE CIRCLE, PO BOX 946, PLYMOUTH MA 02360-4889	\$435,370.00	A
LIDDELL BROTHERS INC 600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, HALIFAX MA 02338	\$480,850.00	B
EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC. 69 NORTH ROAD, DEERFIELD NH 03037	\$485,200.00	C
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC 55 BODWELL STREET, AVON MA 02322-1112	\$617,900.00	D

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL SERV 8 SCORBE CIRCLE PLYMOUTH, MA 02860-4888		LIDELL BROTHERS INC 80 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE HALIFAX, MA 02638	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

201.52	TRIMMING OF TREES	HR	300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	6,800.00	\$45.00	\$306,000.00	\$45.75	\$311,100.00	\$44.00	\$299,200.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	1,800.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	30.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	1,200.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$13.50	\$16,200.00	\$14.00	\$16,800.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$32.50	\$65,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals:					\$472,300.00		\$435,370.00		\$480,850.00
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$472,300.00		\$435,370.00		\$480,850.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC. 69 NORTH ROAD DEERFIELD, NH 03037		ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC 55 BOWDISH STREET AVON, MA 02322-1112	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

201.52	TRIMMING OF TREES	HR	300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$275.00	\$82,500.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	6,800.00	\$45.00	\$306,000.00	\$28.25	\$192,100.00	\$44.00	\$299,200.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	1,800.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00	\$25.00	\$45,000.00
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	30.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	1,200.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.25	\$18,300.00	\$18.00	\$21,600.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$36.00	\$72,000.00	\$48.00	\$96,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals: \$472,300.00 \$485,200.00 \$617,900.00

Alt. Totals:

Totals: \$472,300.00 \$485,200.00 \$617,900.00



# PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE  
28139  
X-A003(700)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
201.52	TRIMMING OF TREES	HR	300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	(\$11,700.00)
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	6,800.00	\$45.75	\$311,100.00	\$45.00	\$306,000.00	\$5,100.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	1,800.00	\$15.00	\$27,000.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	30.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	(\$1,050.00)
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	1,200.00	\$13.50	\$16,200.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	(\$1,800.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	(\$49,980.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$435,370.00		\$472,300.00	(\$36,930.00)